

November 07, 2025

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza,
Plot No. C/1, G Block,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051

Ref: Godrej Properties Limited

BSE - Script Code: 533150, Scrip ID - GODREJPROP

BSE - Security Code – 974950, 974951, 975090, 975091, 975856, 975857, 976000 – Debt Segment

NSE - GODREJPROP

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement - Disclosure under Regulation 47, Regulation 52 and Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47, 52 and Regulation 30 read with Schedule III Part A, Para A of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of newspaper publication of the unaudited financial results (standalone and consolidated) of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025, published by the company today in Financial Express and Loksatta.

The financial results published in the above newspapers also contain a “Quick Response Code” and the details of the webpage where complete financial results of the Company are available.

This is for your information and record.

Yours truly,

For Godrej Properties Limited


Ashish Karyekar
Company Secretary

Enclosed as above



SMARTLINK HOLDINGS LIMITED

CIN : L26109GA1993PLC001341

Registered office: L-7, Verna Industrial Estate, Verna, Goa - 403 722

Website: www.smartlinkholdings.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025

(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	3 months ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	3 months ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	3 months ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Half-year ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Half-year ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	7,257.01	4,033.02	5,868.83	11,290.03	10,151.91	22,643.64
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	271.38	285.92	130.92	557.30	113.30	533.17
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items before tax)	271.38	285.92	130.92	557.30	113.30	533.17
Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes, after extraordinary items	186.33	217.51	67.04	403.84	22.62	660.51
Total Comprehensive income for the period	179.04	210.21	60.69	389.25	9.91	603.89
Equity Share Capital	199.50	199.50	199.50	199.50	199.50	199.50
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in Balance Sheet of previous year)	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	19,432.00
Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 2/- each)						
Basic and Diluted	1.87	2.18	0.67	4.05	0.23	6.62
Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 2/- each)						
Basic and Diluted	1.87	2.18	0.67	4.05	0.23	6.62

Key standalone financial information is given below:

Particulars	3 months ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	3 months ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	3 months ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Half-year ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Half-year ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)
Income from Operations	2,852.98	1,877.52	2,674.52	4,730.50	3,790.17	9,696.51
Profit / (Loss) Before Tax	(48.76)	17.87	32.92	(30.89)	(19.98)	(35.46)
Profit / (Loss) After Tax	(38.60)	11.94	0.82	(26.66)	(70.66)	253.68
Total Comprehensive income for the period	(43.09)	7.45	(2.73)	(35.64)	(77.76)	217.80

Notes:

a) The above unaudited Standalone and Consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 06, 2025. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review on the financial results and have expressed an unmodified conclusion thereon.

b) The Company operates in one primary segment i.e. Networking/IT Products.

c) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and half yearly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites and at the website of the Company. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

BSE: <https://www.bseindia.com/xml-data/corpling/AttachLive/tcd7aba6-f8a1-43cb-8787-3bdf2d81b7f1.pdf>NSE: https://nsearhchairs.nseindia.com/corporate/SMARTLINK_06112025124112_Smartlink_Outcome_of_Board_Meeting_06112025.pdf

For and on behalf of the Board

K. R. Naik
Executive Chairman
DIN: 00002013Place : Mumbai
Date : 6th November, 2025

MANKIND PHARMA LIMITED

Registered Office: 208, Okhla Industrial Estate, Phase-III, New Delhi - 110 020, Delhi, India | Tel: +91 11 4747 6600
Corporate Office: 262, Okhla Industrial Estate, Phase-III, New Delhi - 110 020, Delhi, India | Tel: +91 11 4684 6700
Email: investors@mankindpharma.com | Website: www.mankindpharma.com | CIN: L74899DL1991PLC044843

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

(₹ in Crores except as stated otherwise)

S. No.	Particulars	Consolidated				
		For the quarter ended		For the six months ended		For the year ended
		30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	3,697.16	3,570.35	3,061.43	7,267.51	5,929.28
2	Profit for the period/year before tax	624.02	540.49	851.23	1,164.51	1,512.57
3	Profit for the period/year after tax	520.18	444.62	661.25	964.80	1,199.73
4	Total comprehensive income for the period/year	543.09	443.86	656.68	986.95	1,196.65
5	Paid up equity share capital	41.28	41.27	40.06	41.28	40.06
6	Other equity excluding revaluation reserve	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
7	Earnings per equity share of face value of ₹ 1 each					
- Basic EPS (in ₹)		12.39	10.62	16.37	23.01	29.65
- Diluted EPS (in ₹)		12.38	10.60	16.34	22.98	29.60
		(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)

The key standalone financial information is as under:

(₹ in Crores except as stated otherwise)

S. No.	Particulars	For the quarter ended		For the six months ended		For the year ended
		30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	2,608.78	2,541.36	2,544.18	5,150.14	4,956.80
2	Profit for the period/year before tax	524.63	493.66	778.03	1,018.29	1,352.15
3	Profit for the period/year after tax	458.90	412.76	613.35	871.66	1,089.77
4	Total comprehensive income for the period/year	474.69	413.82	645.51	888.51	1,149.84
5	Net worth (₹ Crores)	15,510.51	15,073.27	10,869.36	15,510.51	10,869.36
6	Debt equity ratio (times)	0.47	0.46	0.02	0.47	0.02
7	Debt service coverage ratio (times)	1.51	0.76	232.88	1.00	1.04
8	Interest service coverage ratio (times)	4.04	3.93	257.92	3.98	125.31

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the above Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges website: www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website: www.mankindpharma.com. Full Financial Results can also be accessed by scanning the QR code given hereunder.

2. The Unaudited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on November 06, 2025.

3. The above unaudited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Information is for continuing operations. Refer full format of the Quarterly Financial Results for discontinued operations.

For and on behalf of
MANKIND PHARMA LIMITED
Ramesh Juneja
Sd/-
Chairman and Whole Time Director
DIN: 00283399Place: New Delhi
Date: November 06, 2025OLA ELECTRIC
OLA Electric Mobility Limited

(formerly known as Ola Electric Mobility Private Limited)

CIN: L74999KA2017PLC099619

Registered Office: Wing C, Prestige RMZ Startech, Hosur Road, Municipal Ward No.67, Municipal No. 140 Koramangala VI Block, Bangalore - 560095, Bangalore South, Karnataka, India. Tel: 080-35440050, Email Id: companysecretary@olaelectric.comSTATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE SECOND QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

The Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Second Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2025, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 06, 2025.

The full format of the Second Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2025 financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and company website <https://www.olaelectric.com/investor-relations/financials> and can be accessed by scanning the QR code.



Scan to view full results

For Ola Electric Mobility Limited

Place: Bangalore
Date: November 07, 2025Sd/-
Bhavish Aggarwal
Chairman and Managing Director
(DIN: 03287473)Godrej | PROPERTIES
Godrej Properties Limited

CIN : L74120MH1985PLC035308

Regd Office : Godrej One, 5th Floor, Prospanagar, Eastern Express Highway, Vikhroli (East), Mumbai - 400 079.



Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2025

(₹ in Crore)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	740.38	434.56	1,093.23	1,174.94	1,832.23	4,922.84
2	Profit before tax	565.93	860.57	219.25	1,426.50	935.48	1,722.62
3	Profit after tax	402.99	586.40	333.79	1,001.39	852.59	1,389.89
4	Profit after Tax (After Non Controlling Interest)	405.08	600.12	335.21	1,005.20	855.36	1,389.89
5	Total Comprehensive Income	402.09	597.46	333.51	999.65	852.04	1,382.76
6	Total Comprehensive Income (After Non Controlling Interest)	404.18	599.18	334.93	1,003.36	854.71	1,393.42
7	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value per share: ₹5)	150.60	150.60	139.03	150.60	139.03	150.59
8	Earnings Per Share ("Not Annualised") (Amount in INR)						
(a) Basic (₹)		13.45*	19.92*	12.06*	33.37*	30.76*	49.02
(b) Diluted (₹)		13.45*	19.92*	12.05*	33.37*	30.75*	49.01

Key numbers of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results

(₹ in Crore)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)
1	Revenue from Operations	92.26	106.07	663.47	198.33	852.94	1,949.62
2	Profit before tax	25.34	79.47	178.08	104.81	847.51	1,284.82
3	Profit after tax	13.10	58.11	206.30	69.21	857.62	1,011.01
4	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value per share: ₹5)	150.60	150.60	139.03	150.60	139.03	150.59
5	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	17,362.36	17,349.39	11,072.68	17,362.36	11,072.68	17,293.55
6	Net worth	17,512.96	17,499.99	11,211.71	17,512.96	11,211.71	17,444.14
7	Gross Debt	15,828.67	13,434.10	12,845.19	15,528.67	12,845.19	11,968.09
8	Debt Equity Ratio (Net)	0.37	0.32	0.70	0.37	0.70	0.25
9	Earnings Per Share ("Not Annualised") (Amount in INR)						
(a) Basic (₹)		0.44*	1.86*	7.42*	2.30*	25.09*	35.40
(b) Diluted (₹)		0.43*	1.86*	7.41*	2.30*	25.08*	35.39
10	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR)	0.16	0.87	1.39	0.30	2.47	1.91
11	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR)	0.82	0.87	1.39	0.74	2.47	1.91

By Order of the Board

For Godrej Properties Limited

Place: Mumbai
Date: November 06, 2025Projisha Godrej
Executive Chairperson

Note:

(a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. The same is also available on the Company's website viz. www.godrejproperties.com

(b) For the item referred in sub clause (i) to (c) of the Regulation 52(4) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Ltd. and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com

CONCEPT



Euro Pratik Sales Limited

(CIN: U74110MH2010PLC199072)

Registered Address: 601-602, 6th Floor, Peninsula Heights C.D. Barfiwala Lane, Andheri (West), Mumbai City, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400058

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

(Amount in lakh except per share data or as otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Half Year ended				
		30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations		77.66	128.68	477.98	206.34
2	Profit/ (Loss) before Exceptional items and tax		-	-	23.93	-
3	Profit before tax		-	-	788.79	-
4	Profit/(loss) for the year		-	-	-	-
5	Total comprehensive income for the year		6.95	3.79	0.93	10.74
6	Total Comprehensive income for the year attributable to -Owners of the Parents		-	-	-	-
-Non-Controlling Interest		2,310.97	979.59	1,490.94	3,290.56	4,138.22
7	Paid up share capital (Face value Rs. 1/-)	1,022.00	1,022.00	89.24	1,022.00	1,022.00
8	Earnings per equity share (not annualised except yearly data)					
Basic:						
Diluted:						
Basic		2.25	0.95	16.59	3.19	4.05

Notes:

1. The above is the extract of the consolidated financial result for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025, filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. These consolidated financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on November 5, 2025.

2. On April 26, 2025, one of the holding company's godown located at Building No. M. Swagat Complex, Phase-2, Rahandla Village, Bhiwandi, Maharashtra, having carrying value of inventories of Rs. 3359.44 lakh and carrying value of LPE of Rs. 10.78 lakh, was severely damaged by Fire. This event has been intimated to the Insurance Company and the holding company has filed a claim for reimbursement with the Insurance Company. The holding company has considered the statement of profit and loss, net loss on account of fire and reversal of input tax credit under GST on the loss of inventory amounting to Rs. 788.79 lakh after changing claim receivable from insurance company and classified as exceptional item.

3. Subsequent to June 30, 2025, the holding company had completed its Initial Public Offer (IPO) of 1,82,74,798 equity shares of face value of Rs. 1/- each. The entire Issue comprised of Offer for Sale by Selling Shareholders aggregating to Rs. 45,131.49 lakhs. The issue comprised of 55,860 shares issued to the employees of the company at an issue price of Rs. 234 per share (including premium of Rs. 233 per share) and balance 1,82,18,938 to other investors at an issue price of Rs. 247 per share (including premium of 246 per share). Pursuant to the IPO, the equity shares of the holding company were listed on National Stock Exchange (NSE) Limited and BSE Ltd (BSE) on September 23, 2025. Accordingly, these are the first half year results after the listing of equity shares.

4. The above consolidated results can also be accessed through the following links: <https://www.bseindia.com/> and <https://europratik.com/investors>.

Date: November 07, 2025
Place: MumbaiFor and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Euro Pratik Sales Limited
Pratik Singhvi
Managing Director
DIN: 00371660

[illegible]